Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Report Generated on January 22, 2026
Pay Estimate Created Date: January 16, 2026
Progress
Estimate Number
1
Contract ID 251114-C02 Pay Period

generated date)
251114-
C02
JKU0010 0001 0540 6200024 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING,
STRAIGHT ARROW
3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 0.00 $189.50 $0.00
0001 0550 6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING,
COMBINATION STR/LT/RT
1.00 0.00 1.00 EA 0.00 $421.25 $0.00
0001 0560 6200057 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING,
BICYCLE SYMBOL
3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 0.00 $305.25 $0.00
0001 0570 6200060 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, WORDS
(BIKE LANE)
3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 0.00 $505.50 $0.00
0001 0580 6205902B 6 IN. WHITE CLASS 2 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (25-MIL,
TYPE L BEADS)
1,299.00 0.00 1,299.00 LF 0.00 $0.40 $0.00
0001 0590 6205906B 12 IN. WHITE CLASS 2 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (25-MIL,
TYPE L BEADS)
35.00 0.00 35.00 LF 0.00 $3.15 $0.00
0001 0600 6206000D 4 IN. WHITE CLASS 1 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (18-MIL,
TYPE P BEADS)
1,142.00 0.00 1,142.00 LF 0.00 $0.40 $0.00
0001 0610 6206001D 4 IN. YELLOW CLASS 1 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (18-MIL,
TYPE P BEADS)
1,611.00 0.00 1,611.00 LF 0.00 $0.40 $0.00
0001 0620 6206108B 8 IN. WHITE CLASS 1 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (18-MIL,
TYPE P BEADS)
62.00 0.00 62.00 LF 0.00 $11.60 $0.00
0001 0630 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 2,310.00 0.00 2,310.00 LF 0.00 $2.05 $0.00
0001 0640 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS) 3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 0.00 $158.00 $0.00

0001 1680 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 0.00 $579.00 $0.00
0001 1690 6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED
2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 0.00 $2,000.50 $0.00
0001 1700 6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.25 $34,469.00 $8,617.25
0001 1710 6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.00 0.00 4.00 EA 0.00 $600.00 $0.00
0001 1720 6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN.
WHITE
60.00 0.00 60.00 LF 0.00 $33.70 $0.00
0001 1730 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING,
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW
12.00 0.00 12.00 EA 0.00 $258.00 $0.00
0001 1740 6205902B 6 IN. WHITE CLASS 2 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (25-MIL,
TYPE L BEADS)
2,715.00 0.00 2,715.00 LF 0.00 $0.75 $0.00
0001 1750 6205903B 6 IN. YELLOW CLASS 2 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (25-MIL,
TYPE L BEADS)
2,625.00 0.00 2,625.00 LF 0.00 $0.75 $0.00
0001 1760 6205906B 12 IN. WHITE CLASS 2 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (25-MIL,
TYPE L BEADS)